
USG HALCYON™ CANOPIES  
CLIMAPLUS™ PERFORMANCE

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

•	 Ideal for providing both visual accents and acoustical control.
•	 Exceptional noise reduction in a variety of designs, sizes and colors.
•	� High light-reflective finish on white products with glare reduction  

backer paint (LR .90).
•	� Easy to install.
•	� ClimaPlus™ 30-year limited system warranty against visible sag, 

mold and mildew.

APPLICATIONS

•	 Interior Applications
•	 Pods, Islands, and Clouds 
•	 Sloped Ceilings
•	 New Construction or Renovation
•	 Layout is Field Customizable

SUBSTRATE

•	 Fiberglass
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TO ORDER SAMPLES, GO TO USG.COM OR CGCINC.COM

PREMIUM COLORS STANDARD COLOR

Dawn
3679

Old Stone
3691

Sea Shell
3678

Light Brown
3690

Nut Brown
3680

Peat
3682

Flat White
050

Shale
3683

Ocean 
Ridge
3684

Atmosphere
3681

Laguna
3685

Grass
3688

Tangy 
Taleia
3689

Deep 
Cranberry

3687

Deep Violet
3686

Deep Berry
3693

Deep Blue
3692

Flat Black
205

CUSTOM COLOR

Unlimited  
Color Options

USG Halcyon™ Canopies
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USG Interiors, LLC
550 West Adams Street
Chicago, IL 60661

Notice
The information in this document  
is subject to change without notice. 
CGC Inc. or USG Corp. assumes  
no responsibility for any errors that 
may inadvertently appear in this 
document.

YEAR LIMITED SYSTEM  
WARRANTY

• No Visible Sag
• Mold/Mildew Protection

PREMIUM COLOR 
PALETTE

CUSTOM COLOR

ORDER SAMPLES/LITERATURE
USG: usg.com  or samplit@usg.com   
CGC: contact Sales Representative 

TECHNICAL SERVICES
800 USG.4YOU (874-4968)

FOR MOST UP-TO-DATE 
TECHNICAL INFORMATION 

AND LEED REPORT TOOL
usgdesignstudio.com 
cgcdesignstudio.com 

usg.ecomedes.com

USG HALCYON™ CANOPIES  
CLIMAPLUS™ PERFORMANCE

The trademarks USG, CGC, CLIMAPLUS, HALCYON, IT'S 
YOUR WORLD. BUILD IT., the USG/CGC logo, the design 
elements and colors, and related marks are trademarks  
of USG Corporation or its affiliates.

Safety First! Follow good safety/industrial hygiene 
practices during installation. Wear appropriate personal 
protective equipment. Read SDS and literature before 
specification and installation.

SIZES AND 
CONFIGURATIONS

Square, Item: 99140 Square w/ Rounded Corners,  
Item: 99150

Square w/ Square Corner Cutouts, 
Item: 99152

Square w/ Rounded Corner Cutouts, 
Item: 99151

3'-10"

3'-10"

3'-10"

3'-10"

R4"

3'-10"

3'-10"

4"

4"

3'-10"

3'-10"

4"

4"

Rectangle, Item: 99136 Rectangle, Item: 99135 Rectangle, Item: 99134 Rectangle, Item: 99131

5'-10"

3'-10"

5'-10"

3'-0"

5'-10"

1'-11"

7'-10"

1'-11"

Rectangle, Item: 99132 Rectangle, Item: 99133 Octagon, Item: 99157 Hexagon, Item: 99156

7'-10"

3'-0"

7'-10"

3'-10"

3'-10"

3'-10"
3'-10"

3'-4"
nom.

Circle, Item: 99139 Oval, Item: 99138 Oval, Item: 99137 Concave, Item: 99158

3'-10"

3'-10"

5'-10"

3'-10" 3'-10"

7'-10"

3'-10"

3'-10"

Convex, Item: 99159 Triangle, Item: 99153 Right Triangle, Item: 99154 Right Triangle, Item: 99155

3'-10"

3'-10"

3'-10"

3'-10"3'-10"
3'-10"

5'-5" nom.

3'-10"

2'-8"
3'-9" nom.

2'-8"

Trapezoid, Item: 99160 RSL: Reverse Shadowline Edge Install with USG Canopy Anchors: HCA522

3'-10"

3'-10"

2'-6"

Edges are heavily textured and 
certain lighting conditions may 
accentuate this appearance. .5"

.5"

.5"
Unless otherwise specified, USG 
Halcyon™ Canopies come with 
a glare reducing gray backer 
paint. The smooth veiled face 
and unveiled edges are painted a 
matching color based on selection.

ClimaPlus™ Warranty Performance
Fiberglass substrate is inherently resistant to the growth of mold and mildew. Includes sag-resistance performance.

PHYSICAL DATA Additional Documents and Resources
Data Sheet: SC2797

Online Tools
usgdesignstudio.com, cgcdesignstudio.com 
or usg.ecomedes.com

Fire Classification
ASTM E84 and CAN/ULC S102  
surface-burning characteristics 
Class A 
Flame spread: 25 or less 
Smoke developed: 50 or less 

ASTM E1264 Classification 
ASTM E1264-22 Type XII, Form 2, Pattern E & G 
ASTM E1264-23 Type B, Form B2, Pattern E & G

Weight 
0.47 lb./sq. ft. (1" panels) 

Recycled Content
40%

Thermal Resistance
R-4.4 (1" panels)

Seismic Applications
Refer to Seismic Technical Guide, Specialty Decorative Ceilings 
(SC2494) for more information on architectural components.

Maintenance
Can be cleaned easily with a soft brush or vacuum. To clean panel, use a 
clean, white cloth with water or a mild detergent and wipe surface. 

Additional Information
—	�USG Halcyon™ Canopies are flat, however with critical lighting may exhibit 

deflection no more than 1/8". Environmental conditions may adversely 
affect deflection.

—	Care should be taken to minimize movement due to air flow within a space.
—	�USG Halcyon™ Canopy Anchors (HCA522) are included with each panel. 

Dots represent anchor points.
—	�Hanger wire (12 ga) or clear acrylic rod (max 1/8" diameter) to be used as 

horizontal spacer when appropriate.
—	Panels must be ordered in multiples of two.
—	Custom size, shape and color options are available. Consult your  
	 USG sales associate.
—	Acoustical Performance: Up to 1.10 sabins per square foot (white).  
	 Array-NRC values vary with canopy size, spacing, and configuration.
—	Do not backload.


